oA
e Fy L i ExEL e

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

P

To operate. THE MEADOWS AT SHANNONDELI

Located at _6000 SHANNONDELL DRIVE, AUDUBO

ADDRESS OF:SATELLITE SITE

Restrictions; Secure Dementia

and shall remain in effect from March 29, . o
untess sooner revoked for non-compliance with.applicableia

No: 128370

ISSUING OFFICER CEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the abeve site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in 2 conspicucus place in the facility. PW 628 - 4/02
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: {717} 783-3670

MAR 2 8 2010 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Dan Freed, Vice President of Health Services
Shannondell, Inc.

10,000 Shannondell Drive

Audubon, Pennsylvania 18403

RE: The Meacdows at Shannondell
6000 Shannondell Drive
Audubon, Pennsylvania 19403

Dear Mr. Freed:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
December 9, 2009 and December 10, 2009 of the above personal care home, the
violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the
enclosed Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 56 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report, Your
~ license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

KQANJU/W

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




.. . VIOLATION REPORT

a3 . . .
< PERSONAL CARE HOMES ™~ 55 Pa.Cude Chapﬁer 2600 Page 1 of 12
g . - . ' - . N . -
S "NAME AND ADDRESS OF F‘ERSQNAL CARE HOME "{ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Meadows at Shannondel 1 128370
6000 Shannendell Drive, Audubon, PA 19403 T ) B
INSPECTICN BATEL{S) finclude all dafes of the mspachanj REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE .
December 9, 2009 and December 10, 2008 . Chrisﬁn& KcHale and Kimberli Fa ulkes .
{QNATURE GAL ENTITY DATE . R,EGI_ONAL LICENSING APPRCVAL OF PLAN OF ’ DATE )
| CORRECTION. / I — - M .
. L - . *
Z‘f.a_) £-ZG-r . ) / /_“ 712 (/\J
0 S j . N L . [ { hd
i T ) z , 3 - R
REGULATION NIOLATIONFCLASS : IIA’!'E BY . FLAN OF GGRRECT[DH DATE
55 Pa.Cade § 2560D. . o ’ - WHICH {ircliide a sfep-by-step pfan to correct COMPLIANCE -
T . CORRECTION | the specific violallon, as ;well as 4 plan VERIFIED
WL BE. tn assure the viclation does not fecur} ‘BY DPW
) ) ; COMPLETED' .
o [18 . The home was issued a waiver ke &l ﬂmwa\t h%emeaﬁrs .
& | Fthere is & wailver grarﬁed for Chapter 2600.121b and 3"3 Aoto a}aﬁ Sggoet Pans for Readent'”| - Steps have be
b o '—s e’
| to the homein accordance | 2500. 123a {relating to 1& fj‘#l.ﬂ:‘wﬁ 48 andipfd wel © Comact Wo?&’zia- t'qg htg
= | with the new regulafion, the | emergency evacuation) an e Iy - evsure: accona iEnte o '"erf
2 | inspector should reviewto™ | 5/6/09. Thewaiverwas granted m P G&ODM“"E“ ite W WEW / iabre
| assess i the waiveris still - | under specific conditions : : v & . A Wk Ddts ™ iniaie oD
necessary/applicable, and if | including: complefing the - ’2} &ew 5Q E Shivtw SopsALL . “‘5 ( W)
so whether all condilions in | “Emergency Stairwe]l — Safety . it be oo‘upte'kcé ont The yeplining | .« - r
the waiver continue te be Assessment” for all residents . ol MW@rmm féﬁ-sa&exfﬂ'é )
. .| met fthewaiverisnc™ . | every four months and for alt new /%_/ :
2 | longer residents within 15 days of 1o f;lﬁwe QCCW“N owd cwp*ldﬂfe_ . T
= | necessaryfapplicable, orf | admission, updating fhe support | Wi, e 3 25 0 .
& | walver conditions are no plan for each resident every four : : 3)'{';42' Preva pY Difed—@f ctws} gL~ < .
S | longer met, therégional months with respectfc 2 ~BEVVE
2 | officé should netify resident's.ability to use the > e ‘&AMM W u"ui? ;‘% ﬂaw‘cﬁ : - -
"t | head . o V@q_mﬂ"ew
o quarters office to emergency stainwells, and - .
= | reveke the walver. -~ "completing the suppost plans by eﬂ 't".ﬂu.f: tevnod ¢ otEdU‘f < i‘»ﬁ :
8 a licensed therapist and licensed” ovator i—melm@ss ot ;
= practlca[ firse. %&' {TWEH # -
o : CRLpNEALPe A -.x:mwv’
%
=
o™
~

. 'yf‘l"\ e . paodi Red-




B002/059

THE MEADOYWS

VIDLAHON REPORT. -
FERS‘ONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.code Chapter ZEDD

- Resident #2's initial
"Emergency Stairwell —

. co:m*ghaﬁte i

Assessment” was complsted on
5/28/08. This zssessment was
updated on 1019708 but does
not document the assessment

1 findings wiich states whether or
-nat the resident Is safe to utifize .
the emergency stairs. Residernt .

BZ's-support plan dated 211109
was updated on 6/28/0% stafing
tHe resident is able to use the

j emergency stairs bt was nof-

Paga2of 18
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HORE " CURRENT ENT LICENSE NLFMBER
The Meadows at Shannondell 128370 .
| 5000 Shannondell Drive, Audubon, PA 19403 ) ’ o N
INSPECTICN DATE(S} {Include.all dates of the mspacf nn} . | REGIONAL- REPRESEHT .ATIVE e -
Dacemher 9, 2009 and December 18, 2008 { Cheisting McHale and Kimberli Foulkes -
: LLEGALENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING ﬁF'PRDVA&.. OF PLAN OF DATE
é - B iz s ‘é_?: s GORRECT TON.
{ u — _ - ,
12 : 3 - - |4 - - ) 5 )
- REGULATION -- © VICLATIONICLASS DATE BY- ) PLAN OF CORRECTION - DATE
55 Pa.Cade § 2600, . WHICH {include a sfep-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
) ' CORRECTION | the specific viclafion, as well as a plan * VERIFIED
) - _WELRBE E2HY assm’eﬂm ﬁu!aﬂon does not neu::lr} BY DPW¥
. ' "GOMPLETED = W 5 L
19 < continued ~ Resident #1's suppcrt plan . e i she W
) . dated 11/17/09 does net indicate | - 3-3-2010 5)- ?“;PC G (ey .@35 -Hlf_
the resident’s abiilty o use the |- CowspiesC 7 i ) cestmenis
emergency stafrwells and was . 5!2{?; 5‘;51 wowel
1 not comipleted By a licensed Pians 10 SESAl
merapist H“( wo.mef

01/28/2010 15:39 FAX (103826835

updated after the resident was




@ooaso19

THE MEADOWS

Ei

" VIOLATI ON REPORT

PERSON&L GARE HOMES 55 F'a.Cude Chapter 2600 ’ .' . Pagedcf1e
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSUNAL GnRE HOME - ' “;’e . T CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER -
The Meadows at Shannondeli BPR T | 128370
£000 Shannondell Drive, Audubon, PA 19433 : . ) - .
INSPEGTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the Inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE :
December 9, 2069 and December 10, 2008 .. Lhristine McHale and Kimberl Foulkes - .
SIGNATURE OF1 EGAL ENTITY E BDATE. REGIONAL LICENSING APPRO’&FAL OF PLAN OF DATE
W'/' AP . {-;1’..?./& €ORRECTION - . } .
1 z - A F R g S 15 ,
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATEBY - - PLAN GF.CORRECTIDN - I B DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. . <. 3 WHICH | (include a step-by-step.plan fo correct . COMPLIANGCE
i CORRECTION | thespecific \rmlzﬁon, as well as a plan . VERIFIED
* WHLBE , { to assure the ?Eo[aﬂon does not recur; BY DPW
19 — continued assessed for thestalson : ;

10749F09. This suppcrtplan was- |

not compieted by a i‘censed o
therapzst. .

- Resident #4's fﬂiﬁai
“Emergency Stairwell - Safety.
Assessment’ is not dated and
has feur different dates cn the

| signature page and & cannot be

deterinined when the form was
completed. The residenfs ’

. |- sUppert plan dated 1 1/3/08 does
-} not indlcate the resident’s ability
o use the emergency stairwells

and was nct completed by a
hc&nsed therapist. -

- Resident #5 was admilted to
the home on 102608, The

ntertiondlly e Blanl
o .

o

'
et

01/29/2010 15:39 FAX 6103828835

“Emeargency Steirwedl — Safety




#004/019

THE MBADOWS

01/298/2010 15:30 FAX 061038268835

the form and i cannot be

determined when the formwas .

completed, The residenfs

support plan dated 8/27/09 dees

. WDLﬁTION REPORT - e )
PERSONAL CARE HOMES 55 FPa Gode Ghapter 26{10 T Page 4 of 19
NAME AND ADDRESS OF ?ERS{}NALCARE HOME N 1 CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER -
The Meadows at Shannondelf ~ | 128370
5000 Shannondell Drive, Audubon, PA 19403 -
INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection). REGIONAL REPRESENTMWE .
Bacember g, 280%.and Decembear 10, 2009 Christine McHale and Kimberli Foulkes '
NATURE CELEGAL ENTITY ' : DATE : REGIONAL LTCENS!NG APPROVAL DF PLAN OF DATE
Y Zi oy : /_)_ﬁ d CORRECTHON . . . ’
= _ X ;
1 Z , e Ta . - 5 :
REGULATION.. . . VICLATIONICLASS - BATE BY . PLAM OF CORRECTION . - DATE .
&5 Pa,Code § 2600, A WHICH {inclzde a step-by-step plan to correct - ., COMPLISNCE
LT CORRECTION | the specHie violation, 2s well as a plan VERIFIED
-~ WILE BE to assuie the violation does not rectr) - " BYDPW
- COMPLETED - : ) . . .
19 ~ confirued Assessment” was comp[eted an ; At T ’
S 11¢9/02 by 2 Licensed Praciical wileaVonally |eft '?il““kf
"Nurse. The assessment was not Tl
signed by 2 Licensed Therapist -
unkil 11/24/09. The resident’s
- | support plan dated 118109 does
not indicéte the resident's abiity -| .
1 1o use ine emergency stainwells
- | and was not completed by a
fcensed thergpist,
- Resident #8 wes zdmitted to #
the heme on 8/12/09. The initial" -
4 “Emergency Stairwell— Safety . 4
Assessments” for the residentis” -
nof dated and has four different” i
dates on the signature portion of




Hioos/o19

THE MEADOWS

and was net completed by 2
ﬁcensed meramst

3 -Rwdent“‘[l]’s initial .

“Emergency Stairwell - Safety
Assessmerd” was comblgted on

11727108 and 11#18/09 were not
compieted by a ficenged - [ -
therapist.

5/28/D9. The assessmepiwas
not updated untit 10719/08; The .
’| resident's support plans dated

™

) . \’IOLA‘.FION REPORT - - L
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2500 “PapeSo{19 -
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERS{)NAL CARE HONIE -C'URRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Meadows at Shannondell 1283?’0 .
5000 Shannondell Drive, Audubon, PA 19403 . . : 2 ) .
INSPECTION DATE(S){lnclude ali dafes of the mas:ewun} -..| REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE -
Becember 9; 200% and Decembear 10, 2089 Chrisfine McHals and Kimberli Foulkes - -
SIGHNATURE DF L ENTITY DATE ' REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN DF DATE
% ﬁw (5 CORRECTION ,
l . : -
1 2 ) 3 £ T 18 B
REGULATION . VIOLATION/CLASS © DATEBY PL&N CF CORRECTION . : DATE
55-Pa.Code § 2600, ) WHICH (inciude a step-by-step plan to correct . COMPLIANCE.
. CORRECTION | the speﬂﬂc violfaﬁon, agwellasa plan VERIFIED
. WILLEE | toassuréthe violation does not rawr} . BY DFW"
’ N - .| CONPLETER -
18— corfinued oot dicate the residents 2bilty |, o alc%maliy kﬂ- Bianic- f
fo use the emercency stairwells

01/29/?010 16:40 FAX 6103826835




Boos/019

THE HEADOWS

01/28/2010 15:40 FAX 6103826835

‘UIOLAT[ON REPORT

Fage& nffs‘ :

- PERSONAL CARE HOMES 55Pa.code Chapter 2500 )
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME © . | CURRENT LICENSE mmrEBER
The Meadows at Shannondell - ‘128370
6000 Shannondell Drive, Airdution, PX 18403 . . - ) - . -
INSPECTION DATE(S} {Include-afi dates’ of the mspectaou]r REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE - .-
Decemher 9, 2089 and December 10, 2009 Christine McHale and Kimberli Foulkes .
NA‘ITJRE C GAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APF VAL OF PLAN OF | DATE
e /30 | CORRECTION / J (/7/ /Z‘t//é
Tz : . .. 3 - 4- 5 .
REGULATION VIOLATIONCLASS DATEBRY . PLAH BF CGRREC’I'ION DA'EE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. - . WHICH - ' {include a step-by-step plar fo cotrect --COMPLIANCE -
- CORRECTION | the specificviolation, as wefl as a plan VERIFIED .
WILL BE _ passure the violation does nat recur)” BY DPW

| fee schedule that fists the

25c2 ' .
The contract shafl speclf‘,r a

aciual amount of allowabls
resident charges for each of
the home's available :
services.

Res*:derct #eige scheduTe was
.ot included in the resu:ient's
condtract. -

| 3~3~2ﬂo

= A .

o

il compele on cwdtjr o .ngﬁF%T.
“Hiad Yre Tee -sd&fd.%és‘-mre' o
linduded witn each costract-

el - Tpdt Cee schedoles
- lowe 'mdvdfa{ wﬂ% *9%0\4

e Fee sciwedvle bov Residendt
tars Plaged in e Cmimd-

Gle
2) the . ¢ Memmsim"ior

=) Fov fotove adwissions,
e pe Adwdnisteecto wiill

cordract.

| 3/l




: VIGLATIONREPORT N
PERSONALCAﬁEmmss SSPaCGdeChapteriﬁﬂﬂ R -'mmw

&o67/019

THE MEADOWS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF FERSONAL CARE HOME L. L. C‘URRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Meadows at Shannandsli - . _— o Lo - : 123370
B0OC Shannondell Girive, Audubon, PA 15403 - - )
INSPECTION DATE(S) {include all dafes of the nspecfion) - - | REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE .~ %
December 9, 2008 and December 10, 2009 T Christine MeHale and Kimberli Foulkes - :
SIGNATURE OELEGAL ENTITY 'DATE | REGIONAL LICENSING APP :OF PLAN OF - - -| DATE -
t’t"*‘:t ﬁw T -{-’z_‘%‘f“g _C‘QRRECTION W. - d : Z/’?"- /0
1 2 N N - S i s
REGULATION ) VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN GF CORRECTION . . - DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2608, ) 4 TWHICH * {include a step-by-step plan to carract . COMPILIANCE.-
. . ) - ." . .| CORRECTION | the sperific violation, as well as a plan - YERIFIED
o _ | WILLBE to assure the violation does not recas} "~ HY DPW
L - : COMPLETED . : -
420 . The home had a notice on the alon -
A resident has the rightto | receptionist desk and on the side 33 R "> Eﬁgj o o e "gﬁgﬁ"‘oﬁﬂm
freely assocfate, crganize entrance doors stating, “New . gud - :
and commnicate with Visitation Policy {Flu Season . " ) Tee Gk W25 40 Em l."lq,‘lﬁori r
(othersprivately. . | Onily), Al visitors must be 16 o oy ) s o [0
.' years of age or clder, Please y oa \J'(su:t on ‘ e
" | contactthe receptionist with

questions.”

61/20/2010 15:40 FAX 6103526335




= ' vmnon REPORT ‘
Ii.' PERSDNAL CARE HOMES 85, Pa.Code Chapter 2600 "Page 8 of 13
o~
s NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HDME A CURRENT LEGENSE N.UMBER
| The Meadbws at Shannondell’ _ K 428370 ;
5000 Shanncndell Drive, Audubon, PA 19403 . : '
"INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the lnspecﬂon} "REGIONAL REPRESENTATNE
December 9, 2009 and Becember 10, 2003 Christine MeHale and Kimberii Foulkes -
SIGNATURE O GAL ENTITY i DATE ) REGIGNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF . DATE .
[ g t; o Biie oy CORRECTION - % . %/zéf/ 0
{ _ _ : .- : -
T4 - _ - P ] N 4 - ' 5 - -
o REGUUL‘I’&ON VICLATIOMCLASS DATEBY "PLAN OF CORRECTION . DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2500. . - ' " WHICH fInclude a step-by-sfep ptan to.correct - COMPLIANCE
: CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a'plan YERIFIED
WHLL BE o assurema vigtation daes not recus} . BY DPW - 1
. COMPLETED - -

554 ; ) : Staff person S nstructs the - . _39D17 The gaaq Fire Safey Trainia . . L.
£ | Direct care staff pessons, . | home's fire safety training. This 3 .3 2010 m)&f; owagieled by ai’?& gquz{ ;
2 | ancillary staff persons, staff person is net a fire safety : ot oyee® A" Y on wizBlon] - %// .
2 | substitute parscrnel and expert-and was nof frained by 2 - [Expert wuE < 2hs frD .
m |regulary-schieduled fire safefy expert. Staff persen A -%g{aﬂ’: Pessin Yy ras ecénred, .
& |.volunteers shali be trained | tratned staff person B, steff ” - T

person C, and staff person D in

annually in the fO[[GWing
fire safety in the 2008 taining '

aress,

- e Q?P,@?mql\e ifchmﬂj cm.&’
Wil seyve. as & “hodevg'

(1) Fire safety completed
by a.fire safely expert or by

fire safely expert.

a 'stzif person frained by a

| year.

- [Pve Safeky exportn the fobaw
3)the 2st0 {owd ol Cubove fyadialue

compreled yf a7 Ree Serlte

Fore saﬂa@? ’tVouvqgﬁi quﬁ Ve

Lppevt,
-ﬂ‘ﬂce w A&Mm’xs%mw wil)
thyr For‘::om-aiiamce.

Y

5172072010 15:40 FAX 6103826835




R009/018

THE MEADOWS

pERsouAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapﬁer 2600

V’[OL.&TION REPORT

=

APag'BB-af:ls: :

NANE AND-ADDRESS OF PERSBNAL CARE HOME i
The Meadows af Shannonrdell ~ L.

"§000 Shannondell Drive, Audubon, PA 1 9403

128370

i CURRENT L!GENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S} {Include all dates of the inspection)
December 8, 2002 and December 16, 2009

REGIOHAL REPRESENTATWE
Christine McHale and Kimberli Foulkes

QNATURE QF EN'ﬂTY DATE REGIONAL L{GEEI\[S[NG APPROVAL OF.PLAN OF
R A (-3-F.c0 | CORRECTION // /
- - 7 o
e . ' : 3 =
) REGULATIDN VIOLATIONICLASS | . DATE BY . PU’EN OF QORREG"HON . DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2500. .. WHICH (mclude 2 step-by-Step plas fo correct COMPLIANCE
CDRRECI'IGN the speclfic-viclallon, as well as a plan” VERIFED
© WL BES to assuratha viotation does nat mwﬂ BY BF¥
CGMP&EI'ED .
82c : - A Bettie of Aloe Vesta Skin |+ | "N tke Mm’;ee\ vl We tamus
t‘ED
Poisonous materials shall | Protectant labeled, If swaflowed 3 3-20v0 7y gestdent £ 2 Bl wd 3 .
be kept locked and ~ get medical help or consulia - _ © | e 4
inaccessible to residents Pcison Control Center right und T@P&G‘;fﬁ .
unless all of the residents | away,” and = boitle'of nafl pofish 2) Restdent’” fl.2.81§ eSS o 2
inving in the home are-sble | remover labeled, “incase of . 55{556‘3 fosa @i\[ T B8
to safely use or avoid " | accidental ingestion give fluids jwil we a S5
poisonous matedals: i fiberzafly and consult lccal Poison ’056 & oo 4 Poff-oﬁws 20
y Cantrol Center,” were found - - Loyt SE8
1 unioicked on the witker table in ] W W A h’ 1‘0{ ?} STa
the bathroom of Resident #2's e BC wms a0 W 258
room. Resident #2 has net béen - 'L oob fes dm{' 228
assessed to safely use or avoid . o l\aple%ccﬂﬂ avds w@{; e e §
poisonous materials. ' TGOS ersove thavr AQ ' &8s
tevial 15 Wf%“{"‘ L Ee
- Two bottles of mouthwash Posonges wa
-1 fabeled, “in case of accidental ‘a4 Resdents” will e &s{ac%«'ﬁ
ingesticn seek medical . }@nm we treir abils
p attention,” were on top of the bo de ‘ i

dresser in Resident #1’s roem.

o safely vse oravald’
"p@fsmws Mirev“ a.t -

01/29/2010 16:40 FAX 6103826835

Resident #1 has not been

L Rat
T




Bo10/018

THE MEADOWS

01/20/2010 15:40 PAX 6103826835

' - - VIOLATIONREPORT *° . - .
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chaper 2600 .

Pago 40 of {8

NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
The Meadows af Shannendell T o
8008 Shannondell Drive, Audubon, PA 18403 - T

TCURRENT LICENSE NUBBER
. 128370,

INSPECTION DATE(S} {Include all datex of the inspecfian)
December 8, 2002 and December-10, 200% :

T REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE -
Christine McHale and Kimberli Foulkas -

“In case of accidental ingestion
seek professional assistance or
confact a Peaison Control Center

] immediately,” vas cn the sink

caurier n the bathroom of |

Residert #3's rcom. Resident#3 [ -

has not been assessed to safely
ose or avold poisonous
materials. .

| Repeat Viclafion — 8/3/08

) tve Restdouds win be
ewanded of the f;?'@%re.uwuﬁ =

e reqvimzvﬂ? of- ®2c.

i} cowdoon audds of Reaiden
fewoms, ©

of B2e ab e ke e dent
CM«::'&. Mﬂu%,_ - .
'Q e &m?{ tu*:tu&‘dei'f of
Res\donts will e voRRed ‘of

) e D0 Adwdwisieabor wih
paasitor L comntiance by comghe¥ing

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY . [DATE- T TREGIONAL LICENSING APPRDVAL OF PLAN OF . |DATE
et Bhomits 120 {“rapso | cORRESTION ;7 . e
41 2 . : ; 3 g i4 : i 5 .0 . T
. REGULATION . VIOLATIONJCLASS DATE BY - PLAN OF CORRECTION -: DATE
55 Pa:Gadle § 2500, - | WHICH {include a step-by-step plan fo correct COMPLIANCE
: ‘ CORRECTION | the specific viclation, as well as a plan - VERIFIED
WILL BE fo assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
A ) . .| COMPLETED |- - : L ' :
. 82g —~continued assessed to safely use or avoid BT~ 4O g] e (%cq‘ﬂht_ shafEC will e
. powusmaiarna!s. o arsovuiced on e wquireuff.vd@
{ - A bottis of mouthwsash iabeled, | of gze -




@o11/019

THE MEADOWS

01/29/2010 15:46 FAX 61038268345

VIOLATION REPORT = o _ .
PERSONAL CARE HOMES —~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 L Page 1 of 18
NANE ANB ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURREMT LICENSE NUMBER )
The Meadows af Shannondell 1233}"0
6006 Shannondell Drive, Audubon, PA 19403
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the mspectl.on} REGIONAL REPRESENTATWE
December 9, 2003 and December 10, 2009 . Christine McHale and ¥imberli Foulkes
SIGMTURE OF LEGAL ENT[TY BATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROV&L OF PLAN OF DATE )
K : - - .
1 ) z - 3 P4
REGULATION VICLATIONICLASS DATE B‘f - PLAN QF GDRRECT!ON ] BﬂTE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. - .  WHICH finciude a'step-by-stap plan fo correct . COMPUIANCE
’ T CORRECTION | ¢he specific viclatlon, as well as a plan VERIFEED
WILLBE to assure the violatlon does not recur) BY DPWY
COMPLETED . :
g1 - Resuient room #28 has a o ; : 216 oY
Telephone numbers for the | tefephone with an cutside line. 3-%-20t0 1}5“‘%’?}“9“‘1 - puaie # W be
-nearest hospital, police The emergency phone pumbers |- U pested No wooms 24 YA ,
department, firs department, | were not posted on or nearthe 2) Ermevqerny powe - dves will pl
ambulance, poison control. | telephone. . . 78
Genter, municipal : X . Ye posted v vomeas Luﬂ‘b\ aw L3 ps [/
emergency management - Residert room #136 has a ovtshde. tine- : : :
agency and personal care | telephone with an outside line. - W I - -
home complaint hotiine shall { The emergency phone numbers | 3} Fach t"i Statf wit o :
be posted on er by each were not posted bnor nearthe ) : W“Seﬂﬂfec{ on Tws unxrﬂwﬂ%' .
?;I:phonewﬁh anaufside  |-telephone. . ey 'fk ok deads u.-,u e
- seaaded of. TR veqy ivensedcT|
ok tre ged Resident (anc S by
. )i Guwlies of the Rrordienls
bl Yo periaded of 4T
Cequirewond
= leyTee W ﬁ&mmis\mka’ o tL‘\
25 ol {-‘vf cosspliace.
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THE MEADBOWS

LR

. VIOLATION REPURT . . o
PERSQNAL GARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Cade Chapt&r 2600 o Page 12of 1% -
NABRE AND AIJDRESS DF PERSONAL GARE. HOME ; . . . . ’ ’ CURRENT L[CENSE NUMBER
The Meadows af Shanncndell o . ‘ ) 128370 -
6000 Shannondell Drive, Audubon, PA” 19403 ~ ) ) ) .
TNSFECTION DATE(S].(Include afl tates of the lnspectmn) REG[ONAL REPRESENTATWE .
December &, 2003 and Bacember 10, 2009 - . | Ch¥istine Mckala and Kimberli Fol.ﬂkes
SIGNATURE OF BATE ) . REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
f{ e ' zi rags CORRECTION e Z/Z %//2
1 - | R E R E e
REGULATION . . VIOLATION/CLASS . .DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION . . DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2500. . WHICH . (inr:lnde a step-hy-stép plan to correct COMPLIANGE
- CORRECTIGN | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIE:
WILL BE to assure the violation doss not recur} gY DPM
- ) C- COMPLETED

10‘21‘? The bedside lamp in resident 3‘ )3 S20hC 1) The n gk gl T tue’ bednae

Each resident shall have the | room #138 was not cperable,

following.in the bedroom: . Lo
An operzble lamp orcther | . "
source of lighting that can

be furned onicif st bedside.

" Hamg 6 voom VA u-w& cephaod,

2} Tre e Adeatsteator with
yuspect fwe {{\,e&etaﬂ lawigs 1o

abioa-
"31& T p.dmmsﬁ-fﬁsro( wiﬁ
cadech- cookie Mspackicns -
On @n ewdem Soaai s 4o
ea IV caw&?iamw .

!
ey

eatiy ¢ Gowy te ‘{f‘“‘?"\ "‘?’?‘“’P‘r""‘& )

chls

01/28/2010 14341 FAX 61038206836




' E \F]OLR'I’ION ‘REPORT ] T .
> PERSOML CARE HOMES — 5'5 Pa.Code Chapter 2300 : o . Page13of19
— - .
Q - -
= NAME AND Aﬁ[]RESS OF FERSUNAL CARE HOME ;;f-‘:; : CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Meadows at Shannondell T Ryt 1283?0
6000 Shannondell Drive, Audubon, PA 19403 - ) '
INSPECTION DATE(S) [[nclude all dates of the mspechon} REGICNAL REPRESENTATVE
Decambers 2008 and December 10, 2009 .| christine McHateand Kimberli Foulkw : c-
ATURE (o] GAL ENTITY DATE - REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLANOF . DATE )
) ) CORREGTION ) ,
a5 Lz ol
i . 2 3 RS -] ' .
REGEILATION - VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY - PLAM DF CORRECTH DN DATE '
55 Pa.Code § 26040, ) ) WHICH {Im:[nde a step-hy-step plan o correct COMPLIANGE
T ) CORRECTION | the specific Holation, as well as a plan . * WERIFIED.
- WILLEBE, -to assure the viclation does frot recr) BY DPW
123¢ - o ‘| All of the home’s emergency ~ I the amer evansakion
% For a home serving 8 ¢f evacuation diagrams di not 53 '7’_0{!0 glzz\mm s Wﬁ;\f wave we .
8 | more residents, an. include the line of trawe! fothe - - -
é _emergency evacuation exit doors . . i'mt DF Ji:m\r-e\ @ dd‘eé Yo %/-a
@ | diagram of each floor Jﬂ}fm- ) . (5/ ;5/ 25}
& | showing corriders, ine of _ 1) The PC Adwi deatpr W Y s

trave! o exit doors and
location of the fire . | ’ -
extinguishers and pul! - .
" signals shall be posted in
conspicuous and publlic
place on each Agor.

MEROV- R0 comphrance.

01/29/2010 15:41 FAX 8103520836
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THE MEADOWS

The medical evaluation shall-

include the fallowing:

{7+ Medication regimen,

1 confraindicated medicatons,

medication: side effects and
ihe abliy to selbadminister

. medicaiiqns.

wider medications. The MaR is
attached but was net dated and

signed by the physician.

- Reswent-#é"s medicat evaluation
dated 42819 stales “sea MAR
under medications. The MAR is
atfached but was not dated and
signed by the physician.

| - Resident #7's medical evaluglicn
| dated 6/22/00 states ‘see MAR”

under medicaficns. The MAR is
aftached but was not dated apd -

- sugned by the physmclan

Repeat Wolatiou - 83108 K
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-
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2 Ve, ¥C ﬁt&k&\ﬁx&hqw WN‘:‘\
;}w@ae an avdiy on Medical

Teudivabions Yo easure fm?hauc&-

oWl lpasis, e

SARons s.m‘é be
cﬂ&e& o Q‘f*w e

2)0n @4 O%
viedh cal By

ocCay Ay~

&D e PO M‘fﬁ"- R 6\?0&9\{ ¢ ﬂi{
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’ VEOLAHON REPORT ; :
. PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Cha.pter 2600 Paga 14 of 13-
NAME AND, ADDRESS OF E’ERSONAL CARE HO!’a‘IE ) CURREMT LICENSE NUNMBER
The Meadows at Shannondall ) . 128370 .
5000 Shannondell Drive, Audubon, PA 9403 L ) “
| INSPECTION DATE(S) (Includs all dates of the mspectlon] REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE - : -
Decembdr 9 2008 and Decembear 10 2009 } . Christine McHale and Kimberh Foulkes
SIGNATURE OF AL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LIGENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF - DATE
,@m e -0} CORRECTION %’/ Z//O
! ] . .
1 - 2 . ) R - : 4 . z i
I REGULATION VICGLATIDNICLASS DATE BY - PLAN OF CORREGTION - e DATE
&5 Pa.Code § 2600, . WHICH {lnctude a step-by-step plan to catrect " - COMPE..I&NGE
- CORRECTION | the specilic violafion; as wellas aplan " VERIFIED
WILL BE to assuré the violatioh daes not rwur} BYDPW -
’ - L CGMPLEI'ED . S
t4ta. ;:tzil%{e;gﬁsmw:[ez Won 3 "3 u-lOiO’ Dﬂ‘t P‘lq&mmt ¥l ow fﬁ ‘.'.-"1& N\ O é o L.

._{9/3%53
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THE MEADOWS

2 T

g VIGL)\T JON REPORT '
PERSONAL CARE HOMES 55 Pa.Code Chapfer 2800

g Pane 15 of 15

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
The Meadows at Shannondell
8000 Shannondell Drive, Atidubon, PA 13403

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

-

| 128370

"CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION BATELS] (Include 21l dates of the mspecuon]
December 8, 2003 and December 10, 2809

" ! Christine MeHale and Kimberli Foulkes

A .
BT
. “!_ .

' ﬁw;, requivenads o

Byt B Adwalsieator witl

\lewgﬂ

el e Wrserviced ot

renitor L comphtavce .

iy cowents of
B st ad s A fue ey

)“ﬂ"ﬁ %mgw{#t{lﬁaﬂ S*W'FF
£ 5.

o

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY 1 DATE REGIGNAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF
' . CORRECTION’
@u;,u;, &Zmﬂ& Licer S 2g0 /// /
A .
1 . T2 o PR 3 4
REGULATICN VIOLATION/CLASS ° DATEBY - - FL&H OF CORREGTIO-M ) - BATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, . 1+ WHICH {lnclude a step-by-step plan to cofrect COMPLIANCE.
L | CORREGTION | the speclfic violationi, as welias #plan | YERIFIED
7 WHLEBE -] fo azsure the viclation does not fecur) . BYDPW
171b5 t The first aid kit in the home’s van sper )The Lush ad B YA e S
-| ¥ staif persons or, volunteers | #3 did not have a themmometer, a 33 =200 m‘btx‘:‘Mf‘J Navl WS M‘&‘? -
of the home provide. brezthing shield, and eye I e ews  WH : %_
transportation for the .| covering, - ioped TR parss’ 9 ‘
residents, the vehicie shall i e added. 5/:2:5/5>>
oot oo, e 2)The T Mssiedior w |

01/29/2010 15:41 FAX ¢103826835
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‘ v:or_.mou REPORT . :
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 16 of 49

NARIE AND ADDRESS QF PERSONAL CARE HOME
The Meadows at Shannondell )

| 5800 Shannondell Drive, Audoubon, PA 18403

"CURRENT LICENSE NUNIBER
128370

INSPECTICN DATE(S) (Include all dafes of the mspectlon}

Becember 9, 2009 and December 10, 2009

REGiOML REPRES ENTATIVE .
- Ghristine McHale and. Kimher!i Foulkes . .

i -

THE MEADOWS

reminders.

Repeat Violation — 913708

il e Ine-Sevidiced sﬂ%&

|oamppele onacs

. .acw%‘ﬂ'?‘{

peairements of | wBlg

2 ¥ee vC pdetarsteador W )
cevtewss of

vetbions cme”)

e weedh o ucio i

ool ik &

S) $re ¥C Mmme}wﬂo( wﬂ&

‘ TURE CF D’ATE REGIONAL LECENSING APPRO\ML OF PLAN OF ‘DA .
: %u Z /.75 GORREGTION. / : 7 Z‘///O
z . : 3 - S - RS
. RESULATION VIOLATIOMN/CLASS DATE BY . - PLANOF CORRECTION . DATE .
55 Pa.Code § 2508 ’ - WHICH - | {include a step-by-sfep plan to correct . GDMPLIANCE
T ‘CORRECTICN | the spaclfic viclation, as well as a plan VERIFIED -
WELBE . foassura the vicktion :Eores nct rmr} “BY DPW,
| 181c Residert #2°s medical evaluation | ~ " ) Resident Sz peds ,;,,(j
A resident who desires to dated 2/20/39 states that the 357200, :jw Aualion | aseesseaw unl'l
seff-administer his resident cannot self-administer | |- T socechked.
| medications shall be medications. The residents - w e dlead EVR\‘? Ao
assessed by 2 physician,” - | assessment dated 2/10/0% states e 2T "‘e"“‘“\‘“mj e ‘1
physician’s assistant of that the resident can selt- .- o joak Reatdedk Aosrosuats,
.| certified registered nurse administer medications wAth - it e m&kd’ ko ergd¥ £ &
practitioner regarding the assistance’ remembenng the sl aadfwx . \ﬁ_tg&{xg&wn 0{3' M fa g
ability to seif-administer and | schediile. vake..
the need for medication ’ Sectlon V) 1@::5\;
') e &C\h "’1 muzramﬁ* S‘EA-Q“Q;

01/29/2010 15:41 FAX 6103826835
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01/29/2010 15:41 PAX 6163826835

VIOUATION REPORT - . -

syringes shall be keptin an
area or container that is
locked, This includes
medications and syringss -
kept in the'resid enf’s roam.

uriocked on the dresser in
Resident #1's room. A boxof
Sazlonpas pain reliever patches

‘on the ficer in front of the siviK in.
the bathroom. Three pink and
white capsules in a wreekly pil
case wers unlocked on the.
kitchen ::am,inétvar~ Atube of wira-

4 strength-muscle b was

urtocked on the !mndow sillin |
the living room. A jar of loy Hot
balm was unlecked onthe desk
inihe ving room. A fube of"

administer medications..

were unlocked in 2n opened box

soriisone 10 was unlocked on
the sink counter in the bathiroony. -
| Resident #1 s not able fo self-

- w&ga‘&oﬂe

L@w; wewl Yowigved, T2

geypived puedicafion wos.
fc'i:-’?mf& Lo 4R prarwdsh

eddenrt Rogwy Wik
'522:9&%& Yo BUE c@vn?humoe

T 125D
pe qudiiied o vev tﬁ%ﬁ%“"ﬁ

vl cuw:zw"r .
'L( shar - wilk 02

A Ye pathe req{}wtla’:%

LS N \Iiﬂf’-&
of 19%b, .

5] e 7C Wims%a‘raf wﬁ‘,

2} Tire mecm‘ot‘r&on cavy WY

PERSONAL cARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pige17ot1s
NARNE AND A]JD]RESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME . "CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Meadows af Shannendell - . : 128378~ . .
5000 Shannondell Drive, Audubon, PA 194&3
INSPECTION DATE(S) {include all dates of the mspechon} REGIGNAL REPRESENTATWE
December 9, 2003 and Decamber 18, 2003 ' . Christine McHale and Kiroberli Fottlfkes | .
Si TORE O AL ENTITY ) DATE - - REGIONAL !.IGFTNSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
| i Lt e |SORRETON S 2/l
‘ l!. B ' o T V(..—-" - - T i
1 - 2 3 L ) ’ o - - L.
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE L
55 PaLCode §2600. ) . WHICH {include a stepby-stzp pian ko correct COMPLIANCE -
| CORRECTION | "the spec[ﬁz: violation, aswell as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE fo assure the violaimn does not recur} BY DPW
1836 [RproiVicksVapoRubandan | 3o 0o }ﬁ\g ,m Tk werk sdenifed N .
Prescription medicztions, uniabeled pill botile containing, ?’ {2£z= See nji ,E;y -4 M.{i;q19 W) - S ’
OTC medications, CAM and | Tums aid [buprofen were ' > .

. “%5/_”/‘/‘}_'

mﬁt@é dEof OMph flee .
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THE MEADOWS

-~

home shall be destroyed i in -
‘| & safe manner accarding: to

the Depariment of
Environmental Protechcrr
and Federal znd State-

1 regulations. When a

resident penmanently leaves
the home,-the resident's,
medacat:ons shall be given
1o the residert, the -
deﬂsignated persan, if any, or

| the person or enfity taking
‘responsibility for the new .

placémerit cn the day of
deparmre from the home.

wit he avdibed o ewgure uok -

") wedlcakions ave covrend

3) ¥ie Bally auisg steft
Witk e te-seviced ov he

veaivem eivls of 1638

-’-ST‘M. R &&M\ms&ql—m’ wﬂ'&
(QM*.;;"Q'R vodomn audits o
ovsuee Suak wodloikions o

ceetends
$ mci;c wam\s‘\mw wity

.wmw Cbr CORATAANCE -

- 1'F.}'I(}l...»f’ofl'IOM REPORT .
PERSONAL CARE HOMES— 55 Pa.Ccrde thapﬁer 2601} Page 18 f 19
I WE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL GARE HOME CURREHT LECENSE NUMBER
The Meadows at Shannonodell 1233?0
5080 Shannondell Drive, Audubon, PA™ 19403 . )
INSPECTION DATE(S] (Include all dates of the lnspect:on} REGIONAL-REPRESENTATIVE )
December 3, 2009 and December 14, 2002 Christinte McHale and Klmberli Foulkes
SIGNATURE CE AL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICEMS[NG APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
wstie (Blugate Lied f-opc0 | CORRECTION Wans— 2/24/10.
L R j . - P
1 ) ) Z- . 3 4 T
‘REGULATION - VIOLATIONICLASS BATE BY PLAN OF CORRE.CTIDN DATE .
55 Pa.Code § 2600, ] . - WHBGH . finclcde astepb:fwetep planto correck COMPLIANGCE
' ’ ) CORREG’I‘lON the specific violation, as-well 4s a plan “VERIFIED -
. . WILL BE. " to assure the viofation does. riot recur} " BY DPW
: ) COMPLETEB ) - )

1831 : R Resident #9's Bisacodyl 10mg . ; i s
Prescription medications, suppository.that was In the -3 2010 2}% ﬁ + :‘; " ﬁf’ﬂ i‘{'l . _ -
OTC medications and CAM | refrigerater in the first floor pe 1 . W
that-are disconfinied, © - | nurse’s station expired orr [ fhe paarvneey -
expired or for residents who 10428/08. " z)- The e d&c«hon cm‘r aw’di . 2‘9 /’5
dre no longer served af the o troowms (,mdu ga.ﬂ,ﬁ wefivaeveter )

01/20/2010 15:41 FAX 6103826835'_
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’ V!OLAT!O}IREPORT Co
FERSONAL CARE HOMES 55 Pa. c~:=c[e Chapﬁer 26&0

THE MEADOWS

) vee westay st W e

18y e ¢ Adwiistoator with.
oampiee viradow gamdiis

poons W e gedied to
RN &Vq@;a‘m'hl—v{ ¢

WeGev viced .:9!0 \$id

el o e ws%d?’-f%"ﬂoﬂ

| averkadn e
5) e T %a&mmww W
s oy rmwv\\amf{ £

Page18.01 1

‘NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME - CURRENT I..ICENSE NUMBER
The Meadows at Shannondell - .- - . ) 128370 :
5000 Shannondell Drives Audubon, PA_ 15403 . N ) N
INSPECTION BATE(S) finclude all dates of fhe Lnspectmn] REGIONAL REPRESENTATIWVE .

Decembar 9, 2009 and Decembier ‘10, 2009 Christine McHale and Kamheedi Foulkes .

ZMTURE aF ENTITY DATE - | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF - DATE
' CORREGTION ' . gy
p Ay /30,00 - I 2/ 3{/ 0
_ y S 4 7
2 R N i3, - .,», 4 5
REGUM’:I'!GN VIOLATIONICLASS PXTE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION' DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (include a step-by-atep planto correct COMPLIANCE
. < CORRECTION | the specific violaflon, as: well as a plan YERIFIED
Y. WILLBE toassura the viclation doas not-recur} BY DPW
. . COMPLETED

187d Resident #10 had an order for 3 '_—3"_ 2000 ﬁ Zest devd % {05 P :

The home shall follow the PRN Bisacodyl 10 mg - PYs.acodit gdwoa;g mé. ol

directions of the prescriber. | suppositcry and Mk of - atorodiived
.. : : iMagnesium. These medications Acu ks e aw & >

were not present in the home, 2)The wedicaton ca

e
it






